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What’s On 
This Month

NOVEMBER

Community Events

Regular events

†: Contact Heather Hicks for time, location, and to reserve places: 01305 772975  

Purchase tickets and see upcoming events on our website: www.parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Art Group
Book Group
Choir Practice
Church Cleaning
Churchyard Groups

Circle of Friends Lunches
Coffee Mornings

Craft Group
Eating Out Group
Men’s Breakfast
Poetry Corner
Singing for Fun
Walking Group

11 Kempston Road
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
St Edmund’s Church
Lynch Lane Garden Centre
All Saints Church
St Edmund’s Church
All Saints Church
Enquire for details †
St Edmund’s Church Hall
All Saints Church
All Saints Church
Bincleaves Green

10.30am

6pm
9am

10am
10am
12pm
10am
10am
10am

9-11am
2pm
2pm

10am

Fortnightly (Tues; next 4  Nov)th

Quarterly (Tues; next 11  Nov)th

Weekly (Fri)
Weekly (Weds)
Monthly (1  Tues)st

Monthly (3  Tues)rd

Monthly (1  Weds)st

Monthly (3  Sat)rd

Monthly (Final Sat)
Fortnightly (Thurs; next 6  Nov)th

Fortnightly (Thurs; next 13  Nov)th

Monthly (2  Sat)nd

Quarterly
Monthly (3  Tues; next 18  Nov)rd th

Weekly (Mon)

Mon 3  to Sat 8  Novemberrd th

Fruit of the Spirit Exhibition

Sun 2  Novembernd

Service of All Souls
Join us for a special service in which we
remember those who have been lost to us
over the past year. Includes hymns, readings
and prayers for the souls of the departed,
whose names will be read aloud.
All Saints Church, 4pm

Tue 11  Novemberth

Book Group Q4 Meeting
Our quarterly book group meets for the f inal
time this year, where we shall be discussing:
In Pursuit of Spring by Edward Thomas;
The Whalebone Theatre by Joanna Quinn.
New members welcome and encouraged!
All Saints Church, 2pm

Sun 16  Novemberth

Film Night: Sunshine on Leith
2013 romantic musical, dir. Dexter Fletcher,
based on the stage musical of the same
name. Two soldiers return to Edinburgh f rom
active duty in Afghanistan to resume their
romantic and family lives. Rated PG.
Wyke Regis Memorial Hall, 7pm

You are all invited to a joyful week of
celebration in the parish of Wyke Regis!          
                                                                               
As part of our upcoming Community Spirit
Week , we’ll be shining a light on everything
that’s growing in our community—f rom local
groups and charities to events that bring
love, peace, kindness, and connection to life.  

As well as a week packed with exciting
events, community groups and volunteer
organisations will be exhibiting in All Saints
Church throughout the week. It’s the perfect
time to learn more about everything going on
in Wyke Regis.                                                      

All events take place at All Saints Church
Monday: Launch Evening, 7pm                              
Speak to leaders f rom exhibiting organisations, as
well as hear a talk f rom Neil Biles on his
experiences of working in the community.              
                                                                                  
Tuesday: Arts Workshops, 10am–6pm                   
Arts and crafts workshops for all ages! Drop by at
any time during the day and get stuck in with
something creative.                                                     

Wednesday: Wyke Regis Federation Choir, 2pm  
The choir of Wyke Regis Primary Federation will
be joining us for a miniature concert—a real treat!

Thursday: Community Singing, 6–8pm                 
A session of community singing, with wine and
nibbles as well as good music. Join us as we sing
well-loved songs which are sure to lift your spirits! 

Friday: Choir Workshop, 6–8pm                             
An open choir practice supplemented with cheese
and wine. A chance to see how our choir prepares
music for the services and other events in the
church calendar.                                                          

Saturday: Church Tours and Talk, 10am–noon      
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Calendar
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All Saints
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday

2  nd

7  th

9  th

14th

16  th

21  st

23  rd

28th

30   th

8.00am
9.30am
4.00pm
10.30am
8.00am

10.30am
6.30pm

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am

10.30am
8.00am
9.30am

10.30am

6.30pm

Said Eucharist
Café Church
All Souls Service
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Remembrance Service
Iona Service
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Said Communion
Said Eucharist
Sung Communion
Said Communion

Service of Light

4 before Advent
(Fruit of the Spirit)

3 before Advent
(Remembrance Sunday)

2 before Advent

Next before Advent
(Christ the King)

1  of Advent st

St Edmund ’s
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

2  nd

9  th

16  th

23  rd

30  th

11.00am
10.50am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am

Holy Communion
Remembrance Eucharist
Service of the Word 
Holy Communion
Joint Eucharist

4 before Advent
3 before Advent
2 before Advent
Next before Advent
1  of Adventst

CONTACT US

Op. 1: Parish Off ice01305 784649
off ice@parishofwykeregis.org.uk
Parish Off ice, St Edmund’s Church
Hall, Lanehouse Rocks Rd, DT4 9HZ

Open Table  at Holy Trinity

Morning Prayer:  9am Mon–Fri, 9.30am Sat

Festivals & Other Notable Dates
Saturday
Wednesday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Tuesday
Saturday

1   st

5  th

9  th

11th

14  th

17  th

20  th

25  th

29  th

All Saints’ Day
Supermoon
Remembrance Sunday
Armistice Day (1918)
The King’s Birthday (1948)
General Synod meets in London, until 19 Nov
World Children’s Day
White Ribbon Day
Day of Intercession & Thanksgiving for the Missionary Work of the Church

Parish Prayer List
The Sick The Departed

Peter Tambling
Pauline 
Dorothea Williams
Karen
Rita Cheek
Keith Hardcastle 

Sue and Alun
Eva
Fred Daborn
Doreen Rose
Diana Barber
Brenda

If you'd like someone added to
the prayer list, please email us:
off ice@parishofwykeregis.org.uk

Wyke Regis
All Saints with

St Edmund

N ov e m b e r  2 025

Sunday 2  nd 6.30pm Open Table

Pamela Deadman
Peter ‘Dusty’ Miller

Joint Eucharist @ St Edmund’s


