# What's On This Month

## Wyke Regis All Saints with St Edmund

#### +

November 2025

# Community Events

### Mon 3<sup>rd</sup> to Sat 8<sup>th</sup> November Fruit of the Spirit Exhibition

You are all invited to a joyful week of celebration in the parish of Wyke Regis!

As part of our upcoming **Community Spirit Week**, we'll be shining a light on everything that's growing in our community—from local groups and charities to events that bring love, peace, kindness, and connection to life.

As well as a week packed with exciting events, community groups and volunteer organisations will be exhibiting in All Saints Church throughout the week. It's the perfect time to learn more about everything going on in Wyke Regis.

### Sun 2<sup>nd</sup> November Service of All Souls

Join us for a special service in which we remember those who have been lost to us over the past year. Includes hymns, readings and prayers for the souls of the departed, whose names will be read aloud.

All Saints Church, 4pm

### Tue 11<sup>th</sup> November Book Group Q4 Meeting

Our quarterly book group meets for the final time this year, where we shall be discussing: In Pursuit of Spring by Edward Thomas; The Whalebone Theatre by Joanna Quinn. New members welcome and encouraged!

All Saints Church, 2pm

Walking Group

#### All events take place at All Saints Church Monday: Launch Evening, 7pm

Speak to leaders from exhibiting organisations, as well as hear a talk from Neil Biles on his experiences of working in the community.

#### Tuesday: Arts Workshops, 10am-6pm

Arts and crafts workshops for all ages! Drop by at any time during the day and get stuck in with something creative.

#### Wednesday: Wyke Regis Federation Choir, 2pm

The choir of Wyke Regis Primary Federation will be joining us for a miniature concert—a real treat!

#### Thursday: Community Singing, 6-8pm

A session of community singing, with wine and nibbles as well as good music. Join us as we sing well-loved songs which are sure to lift your spirits!

#### Friday: Choir Workshop, 6-8pm

An open choir practice supplemented with cheese and wine. A chance to see how our choir prepares music for the services and other events in the church calendar.

Saturday: Church Tours and Talk, 10am-noon

### Sun 16<sup>th</sup> November Film Night: Sunshine on Leith

2013 romantic musical, dir. Dexter Fletcher, based on the stage musical of the same name. Two soldiers return to Edinburgh from active duty in Afghanistan to resume their romantic and family lives. Rated PG.

Wyke Regis Memorial Hall, 7pm

10am Weekly (Mon)

Purchase tickets and see upcoming events on our website: www.parishofwykeregis.org.uk

# Regular events

$\mathcal{L}$			
Art Group	11 Kempston Road	10.30am	Fortnightly (Tues; next 4 <sup>th</sup> Nov)
Book Group	All Saints Church		Quarterly (Tues; next 11 <sup>th</sup> Nov)
Choir Practice	All Saints Church	6pm	Weekly (Fri)
Church Cleaning	All Saints Church	9am	Weekly (Weds)
Churchyard Groups	All Saints Church	10am	Monthly (1st Tues)
	St Edmund's Church	10am	Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> Tues)
Circle of Friends Lunches	Lynch Lane Garden Centre	e 12pm	Monthly (1 <sup>st</sup> Weds)
Coffee Mornings	All Saints Church	10am	Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> Sat)
	St Edmund's Church	10am	Monthly (Final Sat)
Craft Group	All Saints Church	10am	Fortnightly (Thurs; next 6 <sup>th</sup> Nov)
Eating Out Group	Enquire for details †		Fortnightly (Thurs; next 13 <sup>th</sup> Nov)
Men's Breakfast	St Edmund's Church Hall	9-11am	Monthly (2 <sup>nd</sup> Sat)
Poetry Corner	All Saints Church	2pm	Quarterly
Singing for Fun	All Saints Church	2pm	Monthly (3 <sup>rd</sup> Tues; next 18 <sup>th</sup> Nov)

†: Contact Heather Hicks for time, location, and to reserve places: 01305 772975

Bincleaves Green

# Services Calendar

## Wyke Regis All Saints with St Edmund

# All Saints

November 2025

Sunday Friday	2 <sup>nd</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup>		Said Eucharist Café Church All Souls Service Said Communion	4 before Advent (Fruit of the Spirit)
Sunday	9 <sup>th</sup>	8.00am 10.30am	Said Eucharist Remembrance Service Iona Service	3 before Advent (Remembrance Sunday)
Friday Sunday	14 <sup>th</sup> 16 <sup>th</sup>	10.30am 8.00am 9.30am	Said Communion Said Eucharist Sung Communion	2 before Advent
Friday Sunday	21 <sup>st</sup> 23 <sup>rd</sup>	8.00am	Said Communion Said Eucharist Sung Communion	Next before Advent (Christ the King)
Friday Sunday	28 <sup>th</sup> 30 <sup>th</sup>	Joint Euc	Said Communion charist @ St Edmund's Service of Light	1 <sup>st</sup> of Advent

Morning Prayer: 9am Mon-Fri, 9.30am Sat

# St Edmund's

Sunday	2 <sup>nd</sup>	11.00am	Holy Communion	4 before Advent
Sunday	9 <sup>th</sup>	10.50am	Remembrance Eucharist	3 before Advent
Sunday	16 <sup>th</sup>	11.00am	Service of the Word	2 before Advent
Sunday	23 <sup>rd</sup>	11.00am	Holy Communion	Next before Advent
Sunday	$30^{th}$	11.00am	Joint Eucharist	1 <sup>st</sup> of Advent

# Open Table at Holy Trinity

Sunday 2<sup>nd</sup> 6.30pm Open Table

## Festivals & Other Notable Dates

Saturday	I <sub>2</sub> ,	All Saints' Day
Wednesday	5 <sup>th</sup>	Supermoon
Sunday	9 <sup>th</sup>	Remembrance Sunday
Tuesday	11 <sup>th</sup>	Armistice Day (1918)
Friday	14 <sup>th</sup>	The King's Birthday (1948)
Monday	17 <sup>th</sup>	General Synod meets in London, until 19 Nov
Thursday	20 <sup>th</sup>	World Children's Day
Tuesday	25 <sup>th</sup>	White Ribbon Day
Saturday	29 <sup>th</sup>	Day of Intercession & Thanksgiving for the Missionary Work of the Church

# Parish Prayer List

<u>The</u>	<u>Sick</u>	<u>The Departed</u>		
Peter Tambling Pauline	Sue and Alun Eva	Pamela Deadman Peter 'Dusty' Miller		
D . 1 . 3 . 4 . 7 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1				

Dorothea Williams Fred Daborn Doreen Rose Karen If you'd like someone added to Rita Cheek Diana Barber the prayer list, please email us: Keith Hardcastle Brenda office@parishofwykeregis.org.uk

### **CONTACT US**

**L** 01305 784649 Op. 1: Parish Office



office@parishofwykeregis.org.uk Parish Office, St Edmund's Church Hall, Lanehouse Rocks Rd, DT4 9HZ